

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18952 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 155 OF 2024

Atlas RefineryPETITIONER

V/S

Atlas Refinery Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms. Megha Chandra a/w Neeta Solanki and Kiran Dubey i/b
Unison Legal for Plaintiff.

Adv. Arsalan A. Thaver i/b Vishal for the Defendant No. 1

Adv. Aasif Navodia a/w Tanvi Goenka i/b Khaitan & Co. for
the Defendant No. 2

(Mentioned)(To be placed for Ad-interim relief)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 5th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/07/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)