

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18952 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL (IPR) SUIT NO.155 OF 2024

Atlas Refinery Inc.

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Atlas Refinery Private Limited & Ors.,

...Defendants

Megha Chandra, Neeta Solanki, Sanjeev Kumar, Amrita Chanchal
(thru V.C.), Ayush Jain, Sakshi Kanse i/b Unison Legal for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Vishal Shriyan for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Mr.
Aasif Navodia, Ms. Tanvi Goenka, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan &
Co. for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 26TH SEPTEMBER, 2024.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.1
has sought further extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the
Interim Application.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2024.09.26
18:36:56 +0530

2. Extension of time is granted.
3. Affidavit-in-Reply shall be filed by Defendant No.1 on or before 27th September, 2024.
4. The Interim Application shall be placed for hearing on 23rd October, 2024 at 12.30 p.m.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]