

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18952 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL (IPR) SUIT NO.155 OF 2024

Atlas Refinery Inc.

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Atlas Refinery Private Limited & Ors.,

...Defendants

Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan & Co. for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 4TH OCTOBER, 2024.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Defendant No.2 has sought speaking to the minutes of Order dated 26th September, 2024. In the appearance Clause "**Mr. Hiren Kamod** a/w Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Mr. Aasif Navodia, Ms. Tanvi Goenka, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan & Co. for the

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2024.10.04
18:41:44 +0530

*Defendant No.2.” shall be read as “**Mr. Rashmin Khandekar** a/w Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Mr. Aasif Navodia, Ms. Tanvi Goenka, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan & Co. for the Defendant No.2.”.*

3. The said Order dated 4th October, 2024 stands corrected accordingly.

4. Praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]