

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18952 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 155 OF 2024**

Atlas Refinery	...	Applicant/ Plaintiff
Versus		
Atlas Refinery Private Limited	...	Defendant

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Counsel, a/w Megha Chandra, Neeta Solanki, Jeetendra Mishra, Sanjeev Kumar, Amrita Chanehal (through V.C.) and Ayush Jain i/by Unison Legal for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel, a/w Aditya Seetharaman i/by Vishal Shriyan for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Mr. Aasif Navodia, Ms. Tanvi Goenka, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/by Khaitan & Co. for Defendant No.2.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 6th JANUARY 2025**

P.C. :

. In this application, reply affidavit has been e-filed. Although, the learned counsel appearing for the applicant/plaintiff submits that rejoinder affidavit has also been filed, further opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to place on record rejoinder affidavit within one week from today, if not already filed.

2. List the application for hearing and disposal at the ad-interim stage, on 24th February 2025 at 3:30 p.m.

MANISH PITALE, J.