

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 18952 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 155 OF 2024

Atlas Refinery

...Applicant/Plaintiff

**Versus**

Atlas Refinery Private Limited

...Respondent/Defendant

\*\*\*

- Mr. Muralidhar Khadilkar a/w Ms. Neeta Solanki i/b Unison Legal, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

\*\*\*

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025.

SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS  
MALANI

Digitally signed by  
SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS MALANI  
Date: 2025.02.21  
18:54:30 +0530

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. The instant application was directed to be listed on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 03:30 p.m. for hearing.
3. The learned counsel for the applicant / plaintiff submits that in the meanwhile the trade marks of the applicant have been registered and in that light appropriate amendments will have to be carried out in the pleadings.
4. In view of the above, this application is removed from the board of 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
5. The applicant would be at liberty to take appropriate steps for seeking amendment of the pleadings.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)