

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7211 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.155 OF 2024

Atlas Refinery Inc ... Applicant / Plaintiff

Vs.

Atlas Refinery Private Limited and anr... Respondents / Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18952 OF 2024

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.20441 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.155 OF 2024

Dr. Virendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Muralidhar Khadilkar, Mr.Chinmay Page and Mr. Ashitosh Pawar i/b. Unison Legal for Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr. Aditya Seetharaman i/b. Mr. Vishal Shriyan for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Mr. Aasif Navodia, Ms. Tanvi Goenka and Ms.Jaanvi Chopra i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : MARCH 19, 2025

P.C. :

. The defendants are granted time of one week to file reply affidavit in this application, whereby the applicant / plaintiff is seeking to amend the pleadings.

2. List the application for further consideration on 28.03.2025 in the supplementary list.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)