

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18952 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 155 OF 2024

Atlas Refinery

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Atlas Refinery Private Limited & Anr.

...Defendants/Respondents.

Adv. Muralidhar Khadilkar, Adv. Chinmay Page and Adv. Ayush Jain for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Vishal Shriyan for the Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Adv. Apporv Karekar and Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Defendant No.2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 11, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 submits that within a period of one week the affidavit-in-reply will be filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
2. List the matter on **25th June, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]